
Chapter Representative Mailing Address Phone Number E-mail Address
Leon County Public Works
2280 Miccosukee Road
Tallahassee, FL 32308
J.S. Held LLC
550 W Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 500
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Johnson-Prewitt & Associates Inc.
850 W Ventura Ave
Clewiston, FL 33440
5084 Blacknell Lane
Sanford, FL 32771

City of Deland
1102 S. Garfield Ave
Deland, FL 32724
Destin Water Users, Inc  
14 Industrial Park Ln  
Destin, FL 32541
Kimley-Horn
1700 SE 17th Street, Suite 200
Ocala, FL 34471
Kimley-Horn
1700 SE 17th Street, Suite 200
Ocala, FL 34471

Daytona Beach - Flagler and Volusia County Steven Danskine, PE 386-626-7199 sdanskine@gmail.com

Gulf Coast – Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, 
Jackson, and Washington County

Scott Weeks, PE 352-438-3012

Forest - Citrus, Levy, and Marion County Scott Weeks, PE Scott.Weeks@kimley-horn.com

Scott.Weeks@kimley-horn.com

FES Scholarship Committee 2023-2024

wuc@leoncountyfl.gov

Staff Liaison:  Amanda Hudson ● ahudson@fleng.org ● 850-224-7121

Big Bend - Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, 
Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor and Wakulla 
County

Charles H. Wu, PE 850-606-1546

Chair: Scott Weeks, PE ● scott.weeks@kimley-horn.com ● 352-438-3012

FES President-Elect: Charles W. Davis, Jr., Ph.D. ● davisc14@erau.edu ● 386-226-7284

High School Applicants:  Submit application to representative in county where high school is located.
University Applicants:  Submit the application to the representative in the county corresponding to 
permanent residence.  For students considered dependents of their parents for income tax purposes, 
submit in county corresponding to parents' residence.  For students NOT considered dependents of 
their parents for income tax purposes, submit in the county corresponding to the student's residence 
at the time of application.

Chair: Charles H. Wu, PE ● wuc@leoncountyfl.gov ● 850-606-1546

Broward - Broward County 754-212-5512 

Central Florida - Lake, Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole, and Sumter County

Mandee Brandt, PE 407-718-5391 mandee.brandt@gmail.com

Calusa - Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry, 
and Lee County

Sommer N. Foster, PE 863-983-9188 sfoster@johnsonprewitt.com

352-438-3012

Emerald Coast - Okaloosa and Walton 
County

BMintz@jsheld.comBrandon Mintz, PE

Monica M. Wallis, PE 850-837-6146 mwallis@dwuinc.com
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Staff Liaison:  Amanda Hudson ● ahudson@fleng.org ● 850-224-7121

Chair: Scott Weeks, PE ● scott.weeks@kimley-horn.com ● 352-438-3012

FES President-Elect: Charles W. Davis, Jr., Ph.D. ● davisc14@erau.edu ● 386-226-7284

High School Applicants:  Submit application to representative in county where high school is located.
University Applicants:  Submit the application to the representative in the county corresponding to 
permanent residence.  For students considered dependents of their parents for income tax purposes, 
submit in county corresponding to parents' residence.  For students NOT considered dependents of 
their parents for income tax purposes, submit in the county corresponding to the student's residence 
at the time of application.

Chair: Charles H. Wu, PE ● wuc@leoncountyfl.gov ● 850-606-1546

Kimley-Horn
1700 SE 17th Street, Suite 200
Ocala, FL 34471
BCC Engineering, LLC
6401 SW 87th Avenue, Suite 200
Miami, FL 33173
Kimley-Horn
1700 SE 17th Street, Suite 200
Ocala, FL 34471
Jacobs
643 SW 4th Avenue Suite 400
Gainesville, Florida, 32601
WSP USA
9428 Baymeadows Road, Suite 400
Jacksonville, FL 32256
Emerald Coast Utilities Authority
P.O. Box 17089
Pensacola, FL 32522
Palm Beach Co. & Engr & Public Works
2300 North Jog Road 3rd Floor West
West Palm Beach, FL 33411
CHA Companies
3507 East Frontage Road Suite 180
Tampa, FL 33607

Mitch Griffin, PhD, PE 352-215-3045 Mitch.Griffin@jacobs.com
North Central - Alachua, Dixie, Gilchrist, 
Hamilton, Lafayette, Putnam, and 
Suwannee County

Myakka - DeSoto, Manatee, and Sarasota 
County

jgraham@chasolutions.com

olivet.bailey@gmail.com

Andrew Rodgers, PE 904-239-7697 andrew.rodgers@wsp.com

jacob.kearley@ecua.fl.gov

Northeast Florida - Baker, Bradford, Clay, 
Columbia, Duval, Nassau, St. Johns and 
Union County

Joseph R. Graham, PE 941-400-2353Pinellas - Pinellas County

Palm Beach - Palm Beach County Olive T. Bailey, PE 561-478-5709

Northwest Florida - Escambia and Santa 
Rosa County 

Jacob Kearley, PE 850-969-5823

352-438-3012 Scott.Weeks@kimley-horn.comScott Weeks, PE
Indian River - Brevard and Indian River 
County

Scott Weeks, PE 352-438-3012 Scott.Weeks@kimley-horn.com

Steven Goldstein, PE 305-274-6071  steven-goldstein@att.netMiami - Dade and Monroe County 
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FES President-Elect: Charles W. Davis, Jr., Ph.D. ● davisc14@erau.edu ● 386-226-7284

High School Applicants:  Submit application to representative in county where high school is located.
University Applicants:  Submit the application to the representative in the county corresponding to 
permanent residence.  For students considered dependents of their parents for income tax purposes, 
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Chair: Charles H. Wu, PE ● wuc@leoncountyfl.gov ● 850-606-1546

CivilSurv Design Group
2525 Drane Field Road, Suite 7
Lakeland, FL 33811
9872 Montague Street
Tampa, FL 33626

2067 NW Chenille Ln
Stuart, FL 34994

Treasure Coast - Highlands, Martin, 
Okeechobee, and St. Lucie County

Paul J. Bangs, PE 772-260-1973 pjbangs@bellsouth.net

Tampa - Hillsborough, Hernando, and Pasco 
County

jjs@mjstokesconsulting.com607-725-3269John J. Stoeckel, PE

Ridge -  Hardee and Polk County Mark Frederick, PE mark.j.frederick@gmail.com863-899-9374
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